
 
 
 
DATE:   October 17, 2019 
 
SOLICITATION NO. FWQ 20-004   ADDENDUM No. 1 
 
Project.:  GEOTECHNICAL SERVICES FOR FUTURE TRAFFIC 

OPPERATIONS SITE 

 
 

This addendum is being issued to answer questions received for this solicitation. 

Question: 

1. Do you have scope of services in mind for the project or will this be up to the discretion of 
the Geotechnical engineer? 

Answer: 

Consultant will be required to perform geotechnical evaluation and provide the County a 
detailed engineering report with analyses and recommendations. 

Question: 

2. Do you have anticipated max design loads for the structures readily available at this time? 
(Column load, wall load, etc.) 

Answer: 

No, Structural Engineer will base design on the Geotechnical Engineer’s 
data/analysis/recommendation(s). 

Question: 

3. Do you want to explore the structures on the property labeled as “Future” or would you 
prefer this exploration be focused to simply the proposed traffic operations building and 
associated parking and drive lanes? 

Answer: 

Task one and two of the FWQ #20-004 are to be performed for proposed and future 
structures, depicted in the site plan. 
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